Council Decision of 30 November 2009 on the signing and conclusion of the 'Terms of Reference for the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation' (IPEEC) and the 'Memorandum concerning the hosting by the International Energy Agency of the Secretariat to the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation' by the European Community (2009/954/EC)

Article 2

The President of the Council is hereby authorised to designate the person(s) empowered to sign on behalf of the European Community in order to express the consent of the Community to be bound by:

- the Terms of Reference for the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation (IPEEC), and,
- the Memorandum concerning the hosting by the International Energy Agency of the Secretariat to the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation,

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision of 30 November 2009 on the signing and conclusion of the 'Terms of Reference for the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation' (IPEEC) and the 'Memorandum concerning the hosting by the International Energy Agency of the Secretariat to the International Partnership for Energy Efficiency Cooperation' by the European Community (2009/954/EC), Article 2.